
Ensemble Hommes Femmes Foyers CSP+

Milliers Structure Pénétration Milliers Structure Pénétration Milliers Structure Pénétration Milliers Structure Pénétration

Ensemble 3 376 100.0% 6.2% 1 727 100.0% 6.5% 1 648 100.0% 5.8% 1 035 100.0% 4.9%

Sexe

Femme 1 648 48.0% 5.0% - - - 1 648 100.0% 5.0% 479 46.0% 4.0%

Homme 1 727 51.0% 6.0% 1 727 100.0% 6.0% - - - 555 53.0% 5.0%

Age

15 à 24 ans 243 7.0% 3.0% 124 7.0% 3.0% 119 7.0% 3.0% 71 6.0% 2.0%

25 à 34 ans 423 12.0% 5.0% 213 12.0% 5.0% 209 12.0% 5.0% 169 16.0% 4.0%

35 à 49 ans 745 22.0% 6.0% 370 21.0% 6.0% 375 22.0% 5.0% 418 40.0% 5.0%

50 à 59 ans 816 24.0% 6.0% 414 24.0% 6.0% 402 24.0% 6.0% 299 28.0% 4.0%

60 ans et plus 1 148 34.0% 7.0% 605 35.0% 9.0% 543 33.0% 6.0% 77 7.0% 8.0%

Pcs individu

Affaires et cadres 361 10.0% 5.0% 197 11.0% 4.0% 165 10.0% 5.0% 340 32.0% 5.0%

Agriculteurs 46 1.0% 10.0% 25 1.0% 9.0% 21 1.0% 12.0% 5 0.0% 14.0%

Autres inactifs 301 8.0% 3.0% 103 6.0% 2.0% 198 12.0% 3.0% 84 8.0% 2.0%

Employés 522 15.0% 6.0% 122 7.0% 5.0% 400 24.0% 6.0% 74 7.0% 4.0%

Ouvriers 440 13.0% 7.0% 352 20.0% 7.0% 88 5.0% 5.0% 31 3.0% 5.0%

Petits patrons 122 3.0% 6.0% 91 5.0% 7.0% 31 1.0% 4.0% 102 9.0% 5.0%

Professions intermédiaires 432 12.0% 5.0% 238 13.0% 6.0% 194 11.0% 4.0% 354 34.0% 5.0%

Retraités 1 152 34.0% 7.0% 600 34.0% 8.0% 552 33.0% 6.0% 45 4.0% 7.0%

Habitat

Agglo. + 100 000 hab 588 17.0% 3.0% 302 17.0% 3.0% 286 17.0% 3.0% 221 21.0% 3.0%

Agglo. 20 000 à 100 000 hab 720 21.0% 9.0% 387 22.0% 10.0% 333 20.0% 8.0% 199 19.0% 7.0%

Agglo. - 20 000 hab 660 19.0% 6.0% 340 19.0% 7.0% 321 19.0% 5.0% 186 18.0% 5.0%

Agglo. paris 220 6.0% 2.0% 122 7.0% 2.0% 97 5.0% 2.0% 108 10.0% 2.0%

Communes rurales 1 187 35.0% 10.0% 576 33.0% 10.0% 612 37.0% 10.0% 321 31.0% 8.0%
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